 SUSUMU CO.,LTD
High Power thin film chip resistor with long side termination
FEATURES
• Excellent reliability and stability even under harsh conditions
• Low noise, THIN FILM construction
• EIA Standard case size(1206)
• RoHS Compliance and 100% Lead-Free
 APPLICATIONS

   Recommended　Reflow Profile
Tape & Reel Dimensions (mm)
  Ordering information
 Notice
For non-standard R-value requests, please contact our technical support.
 Sprocket hole φD0
Cavity
T
A
E
t
WF
B
P2 P0
P1
φD1
unit(mm)
TYPE A B W F E P0 P1 P2 D0 D1 T t
PRG3216 2.0±0.2 3.6±0.2 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 1.05±0.05 1.5 ｍａｘ 0.3 ｍａｘ
PRG5025 2.8±0.1 5.3±0.1 12.0±0.2 5.5±0.1 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 1.1±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.2±0.05
PRG6432 3.5±0.1 6.9±0.1 12.0±0.2 5.5±0.1 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.5+0.1/0 1.5+0.1/0 0.75±0.1 0.25±0.05
PRG series
PRG 3216 P B1001-
Type Size
3216
5025
6432
TCR
P = 25ppm/℃
Q = 50ppm/℃
-
R-Values
4digits for all
values E24 & E96
(Ex.47R0=47 ohm)
(Ex.1000=100 ohm)
(Ex.4992=49.9k ohm)
Tolerance
B = ±0.1%
D = ±0.5%
- T5
Package
T&R
T4 = 4000pcs T&R
(PRG5025,PRG6432)
T5 = 5000pcs T&R
(PRG3216)
4 ページ
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Susumu:
  PRG3216Q-330-D-T5  PRG6432P-49R9-D-T4  PRG6432Q-7321-D-T4  PRG6432Q-49R9-B-T4  PRG3216Q-2550-B-
T5  PRG5025P-1132-B-T4  PRG5025Q-39R2-D-T4  PRG5025Q-40R2-D-T4  PRG5025Q-100-D-T4  PRG5025Q-202-B-
T4  PRG3216Q-4020-D-T5  PRG3216Q-45R3-D-T5  PRG6432P-6340-B-T4  PRG6432P-333-D-T4  PRG5025P-751-D-
T4  PRG6432Q-2212-B-T4  PRG6432Q-4320-D-T4  PRG3216Q-14R7-D-T5  PRG5025Q-34R8-D-T4  PRG5025P-2151-
B-T4  PRG3216Q-333-B-T5  PRG5025Q-9311-D-T4  PRG3216Q-511-D-T5  PRG5025Q-2101-D-T4  PRG5025Q-61R9-
B-T4  PRG5025Q-332-D-T4  PRG6432Q-2101-B-T4  PRG5025P-78R7-D-T4  PRG5025Q-63R4-D-T4  PRG5025Q-
71R5-B-T4  PRG6432P-1211-B-T4  PRG6432Q-510-D-T4  PRG5025P-9761-B-T4  PRG5025P-4992-D-T4  PRG6432Q-
16R9-D-T4  PRG5025P-6340-D-T4  PRG6432Q-4322-B-T4  PRG5025P-201-D-T4  PRG6432Q-78R7-D-T4
PRG5025Q-9310-B-T4  PRG6432P-2550-B-T4  PRG3216Q-3240-D-T5  PRG6432Q-61R9-B-T4  PRG5025P-390-D-T4
PRG3216Q-2552-B-T5  PRG5025P-913-D-T4  PRG6432Q-4121-B-T4  PRG6432Q-63R4-D-T4  PRG5025P-3240-D-T4
  PRG6432P-2430-B-T4  PRG6432P-1580-D-T4  PRG6432P-95R3-D-T4  PRG6432P-113-D-T4  PRG5025Q-1211-B-T4
  PRG5025Q-3162-D-T4  PRG6432Q-11R8-D-T4  PRG6432Q-200-D-T4  PRG3216Q-1211-D-T5  PRG6432Q-7R5-D-T4
  PRG5025Q-9310-D-T4  PRG6432P-2550-D-T4  PRG6432P-4991-B-T4  PRG6432P-3831-D-T4  PRG5025Q-2550-B-
T4  PRG6432Q-2671-D-T4  PRG5025Q-9090-B-T4  PRG6432P-6190-B-T4  PRG6432Q-2100-B-T4  PRG5025P-3242-
B-T4  PRG3216Q-3832-D-T5  PRG5025P-1151-D-T4  PRG5025P-1910-B-T4  PRG5025Q-302-B-T4  PRG6432P-1210-
B-T4  PRG6432P-6340-D-T4  PRG5025P-752-B-T4  PRG5025P-5900-B-T4  PRG6432Q-3322-B-T4  PRG6432P-53R6-
D-T4  PRG6432Q-1330-B-T4  PRG5025P-1271-D-T4  PRG3216Q-333-D-T5  PRG6432Q-5231-D-T4  PRG6432P-
34R8-D-T4  PRG5025P-43R2-D-T4  PRG6432Q-2321-B-T4  PRG5025P-5490-B-T4  PRG5025Q-4121-D-T4
PRG3216Q-2672-D-T5  PRG5025Q-6490-B-T4  PRG5025Q-27R4-D-T4  PRG3216Q-221-D-T5  PRG5025P-4421-B-T4
  PRG3216Q-1650-B-T5  PRG6432Q-28R0-D-T4  PRG6432Q-1400-D-T4  PRG6432P-221-D-T4  PRG5025P-1741-D-